# CH \$40.00 4768

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Decryptex Incorporated		03/08/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACA Technology Surveillance, Inc.	
Street Address:	One World Trade Center, Suite 47A	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10007	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4768260	DECRYPTEX

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2156562498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-656-3381

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	373478-000009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William L. Bartow
SIGNATURE:	/williamlbartow/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=COA to Company COI#page1.tif source=COA to Company COI#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0390

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Decryptex Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "*Corporation*"), for purposes of amending the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of this corporation is ACA Technology Surveillance, Inc."

SECOND: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Signature appears on following page]

Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment

EAST\122034741.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be signed this <u>8</u> day of March, 2016.

Name: C. Wayne Grubbs

Global Chief Financial Officer and

Treasurer

Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment

**RECORDED: 03/16/2016** 

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0392